900712516 08/10/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM747259

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSIONRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900696822

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American ironhorse IIc		05/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American ironhorse Ilc	
Street Address:	6624 hwy 9	
City:	Gresham	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	29546	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5048900	AMERICAN IRONHORSE MOTORCYCLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5086486816

Email: AMERICANIRONHORSELLC@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: Mark Montani **Address Line 1:** 6624 hwy 9

Address Line 4: Gresham, SOUTH CAROLINA 29546

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK MONTANI
SIGNATURE: /MARK MONTANI/
DATE SIGNED: 08/10/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=American Ironhorse, LLC (South Carolina) Certificate of Existence#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900712516 REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0414

The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

Certificate of Existence

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby Certify that:

American Ironhorse, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on May 2nd, 2022, with a duration that is at will, has as of this date filed all reports due this office, paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the company that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to S.C. Code Ann. §33-44-809, and that the company has not filed articles of termination as of the date hereof.

RECORDED: 05/26/2022

Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 2nd day of May, 2022.

Mark Hammond, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0415